#### 506024099 04/21/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6070814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN KROPF	06/18/2019
ANNA KLEMMER	06/24/2019
DANUTA BEDRUNKA	06/19/2019
REGINA PALKOVITS	01/16/2020
PETER HAUSOUL	01/16/2020
LUKAS KIPSHAGEN	01/16/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HENKEL AG & CO. KGAA	
Street Address:	HENKELSTRASSE 67	
City:	DUESSELDORF	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40589	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16805042

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)316-9364

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 475-299-9116

US-STZ-PATENTS-UK-UW@US.HENKEL.COM Email:

**Correspondent Name: BOJUAN DENG** 

Address Line 1: HENKEL CORPORATION, 200 ELM STREET

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06902

DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2020	
SIGNATURE:	/Bojuan Deng, Reg. No. 64512/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BOJUAN DENG	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2017P34547US	

Total Attachments: 6



ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 2017P34547

## ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Christian Kropf Zwirnerweg 57 40724 Hilden Germany

Citizenship: DE

Anna Klemmer Sophienstrasse 4 40597 Duesseldorf

Germany

Citizenship: DE

Danuta Bedrunka In der Kuhtrift 23 41541 Dormagen

Gemany

Citizenship: DE

Regina Palkovits Schmiedgasse 10 52074 Aachen Germany Citizenship: DE

Peter Hausoul Kakertweg 114 6371 GE Landgraaf Netherlands Citizenship: NL

Lukas Kipshagen Weberstrasse 15 52064 Aachen Germany Citizenship: DE

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

**NEW ANIONIC SURFACTANTS AND DETERGENTS AND CLEANING AGENTS CONTAINING SAME** 

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 2017P34547

> for which a patent application was filed on February 28, 2020 as U.S. 16/805,042 Patent Application No. (and I hereby authorize my attorneys authorized to prosecute said application to above insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when it is known); and

#### WHEREAS:

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS Germany OF ASSIGNEE

> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the Patent Property in the United States,

### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

this : S	th day of hand	, 20 <u>\\$</u>
Christian Kropf		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	***************************************	Signaturè
this ]	day of	
Anna Klemmer (Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
(1 yped 14ame of the inventor)	***********	
this	day of	
Danuta Bedrunka (Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
this	day of	. 20
ana j	day or	
Regina Palkovits (Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
this	day of	************ 
Peter Hausoul		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
this	day of	, 20
Lukas Kipshagen		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature

this	day of _	, 20
Christian Kropf		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	***	Signature
*************************	*****	**************************************
this 24th	day of	1,20/1/2.
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		<u> </u>
Anna Klemmer		ffine Kleine
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	*******	Signature
	*******************************	
this	day of	
D (. D. d ) .		
Danuta Bedrunka		Cionatura
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	******	Signature
this	day of	. 20 .
000	day or 1	1, 20
Regina Palkovits		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
	******	*************
this	day of	, 20
Peter Hausoul		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	*******	Signature
	,	1.20
this	day of _	1,20
Lukas Kipshagen		
EUNIO (NOUNGEMO))	1	3

this	day of	1, 20
A		
Christian Kropf		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
***********	*********	*******
this	day of	1, 20
	***************************************	
Anna Klemmer		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
**************	**************************************	
this   <u>//</u> /	day of Thure	20 // 9.
44014	1 (/ CLOCK	
Danuta Bedrunka		- Aldura
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Śignature
**************************************	*********	
this	day of	, 20
Regina Palkovits		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
***********	**************	*****
this	day of	, 20
Peter Hausoul		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
******		**************************************
this	day of	
<u></u>		***************************************
_ukas Kipshagen		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature

43. %		1.20
this	day of	
Christian Kropf		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
************	*******	*************
this	day of	, 20
Anna Klemmer		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Cionatura
**************************************	<u> </u>	Signature
	3	
this	day of	. 20
Danuta Bedrunka		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
*********************	********	***********
this <u>16/1.</u>	day of 7.4	<u>auscy 1,2020.</u>
:	<u> </u>	
Regina Palkovits		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	*********	/ Bignatüre
this 1/6	day of	20 %
6316	Gay or	
Peter Hausoul		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature
(1) then wante of the illianitol.)		*******
**************************************		
		nuary 1,20 <sup>20</sup> .
**************************************	***************************************	rusy 1,20%
**************************************	***************************************	nuay 1,20%
*****************************	***************************************	nvary 1,20 <u>?</u>